
SMT. K. L. TIWARI 
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE 
Approved by Council of Architecture, New Delhi & DTE, Maharashtra State & 
Afiliated to University of Mumbai | DTE Code No.t AR 3484 

ANNUAL CULTURAL & SPORT REPORT 

Highlight of Cultural Events: 

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT 

Events at academic colleges are planned to bring the college students' latent talcnts to light. 
Here is where students can display their artistic abilities. Finding out about their abilities 
and talent is helpful. Cultural events feature contests for instruments, vocals, dancing, etc. 
Improve students' educational experiences. This could involve conveying knowledge and 
enhancing students' comprchcnsion of a particular subject through lectures, workshops, 
seminars, or webinars. Events between colleges Encourage communication and 
cooperation between instructors and students at various colleges and universities so that 
ideas, expertise, and experiences can be shared. Give students a venue to demonstrate their 
academic abilities and expertise, for example, by holding symposia, research presentations, 
or contests. 

QUTCOMES OF THE EVENT: 

AY 2023-2024 

Cultural week celebration, Hindi divas, Art fest, Music fest, Indian Festivals can have a range 
of effects, and these effects might change based on the event's nature and goals. Enhanced 
Motivation and Morale, Improved Talent Development and Team Spirit Recognition and 
Appreciation, Stakeholder Participation, Community Development, Cultural Awareness and 
Diversity, Promotion of Innovation and Creativity, Increasing Motivation and Morale, creating 
a Networking Platform, creating a Good Image, Making enduring memories, Donations or 
Fundraising 

Highlight of Sports Events: 

Smt. K. L. Tiwari College of Architecture organized various Sports cvents during the 
Academic year of 2023-2024 such as Annual Sports Day , Badminton Tournament, Box 
Cricket, Carrom Competition, Chess Competition, Football Tourmament, Table Tennis 
Tournament, Throw ball Tournament & Volleyball Match to promote the sportsmanship in 
each and every students and for their personal growth. These events were organized by Sports 
committee of Our College. These activities aimed to foster learmers' teamwork, 
sportsmanship, and healthy competitive spirit in addition to their physical abilities. 

Mira Road 
(Easth 
Architee, 



SMT. K., L. TIWARI 
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE 

Approved by Council of Architecture, New Delhi & DTE, Maharashtra State & 
Afiliated to University of Mumbai | DTE Code Na.: AR 3484 

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENTS: 

Motivating learners to do sports in order to foster essential characteristics like self-control, 
determination, and coordination. 

Emphasizing the significance of fitness and physical activity for general well-being. 

Providing a stage for players of diverse interests and talents to contribute and excel in 
numerous sporting activities. 

Using athletics to foster a feeling of unity and community among learners. 

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENTS 

The several sport events held during the academic year provided a number of 

advantageous results: 

> Students' excitement and involvement in sports-related activities has increased. 
> Participants will display improved fair play, sportsmanship, and respect for one another. 
º Developed the student body's sporting abilities. 

Enhanced the sense of togetherness and belonging among students from various 

departments. 
> Promoted a healthier way of living and emphasised the value of regular exercise 

Tiwari Coliege o 

Mira Road 
(Aast) 



Sr. No. 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

27 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 
39 

40 

41 

43 

12/jun/23 & 13/jun/23 
|1-Jul-23 
4-Jul-23 

6-Jul-24 
10-Jul-23 

13-Jul-23 
20TH JULY 

|21-Jul-23 

|15-Aug-23 
17-Aug-23 
|19-Aug-23 
5-Sep-23 
|18-Sep-23 

19-0ct-23 
06-10-2023 &07-10-2023 

|20-0ct-23 
|23-Oct-23 

|03-08-2023 & 04-08-2023 Indoor sports 

|23-10-2023,26-10-2023, 
30-10-2023, 21-11-2023 

|24-0ct-23 
9-Nov-23 

|1-Dec-23 

|22-Dec-23 

23-Dec-23 

|14-Sep-23 
12-01-2024,13-01-2024 & 

|14-01-2024 
15-Jan-24 

23-01-2024,24-01-2024 & 
25-01-2024 

26-Jan-24 

|29-Jan-24 
3-Feb-24 
9-Feb-24 
16-Feb-24 
|24-Feb-24 

|27-Feb-24 
1-Mar-24 
9-Mar-24 

Date 

|13-Mar-24 
16-Mar-24 
|22-Mar-24 
|23-Mar-24 

42 |2-Apr-24 
11-Apr-24 

YEAR 1 (2023-2024) 

44 |19-Apr-24 

Cultural / Sports Event Name 

College Exhibition 
Art fest 
|CS compeition 
Tech Fest 
Youth Fest 
Guru Purnima 

Founders Day 
Yoga Day 

Independence Day 
Literary fest 
Music Fest 

Teachers day 
Ganpati 

Spotlight 
Innovative Design Fest 

Halloween day 
Garba Night 

Architecture Day 
Dusshera 
Diwali celebration 
Best of Waste 

Christmas 

Freshers party 
hindi diwas 

Annual Sports 

Makar sankrati 

Utsav fest-Cricket, Footbail 

Republic Day 
Gunj cultural Fest 
Meme day 
Saree and Tie Day 
Prom Night 
Traditional day 
Marathi Bhasha Divas 

Twinning Day 
Womens Day 
Bollywood Day 
Photography Day 
Holi 
World culture & Heritage 

Jersey Day 
Eid Celebration 
Convocation Day 

iwarlc 

Mira Roa 

No. Of 

Participants 

rchitee 

39 

67 

18 

23 

24 

10 

2 

31 

66 

15 

5 

45 

64 

2 

14 

87 

90 

15 

4 

84 

10 

49 
58 

6 

99 

29 

58 

25 

86 

46 

69 
42 

70 

64 
13 

14 

41 

57 

22 

4 

72 

16 



NATION 

Glimpses of Cultural and Sports events 

arl Colep 

Mira Road 

hane 4 0110 



NAVRATRI 2023: 
SMT. KI. Tiìari college of AIelhileclure 

RI) 
Kindly Nofe- No ou:siders will be allowcd tor the Garba Fest 

Tiwar college o 

ira 

Easy 

OVenuc: Seminar llalI. Enginecring College 
Date:230cwber 2023 

Road ehit 

Awards For 

Re Cisitine Aale 
Bst Cosume IFetmle 



BE 

FOR PEOPLE 

EOPLU 



Smt. k 

Mira poa 

n3aupid 



Google 

Mira Bhayandar, Maharashtra, India 
Unnamed Road, Kanakia Park, Mira Road East, Mira Bhayandar, Maharashtra 
401105, India 
Lat 19.300402° 

Long 72.87624° 
23/10/23 04:13 PM GMT +05:30 

college or 

Q GPS Map Camnera 

Mira Roar 
(E.akty 



Ra 

Dist. Thane a1chitec, 



SUIK LIWARI 

CoLEGE O 
ARCHTHT 

RO 
RI 

JRE 
5tute 

yarl Colle 

Mira Road 

CH 
. L. 

OFARC 
tectua hac 

RE 
ate & 



09 

ovcly y! 

not 

iwai Coe e 

Mira Fioad (Et) 
Archite 

EDUCA 



RAHUL EDUCA 

UNNDTYOIL 

S RA' Rahul 

Tiwari ollege 

Mira(Road 
(Esty 

hitees 

UCA 

2ERTI 



R 

A RA 
Rahul UCATI 

ERAOSOY 

college 

Mirz 

401105 



Google 

Rimersilir át nnai2 

WELCONES 
roALL FOR THE 

G0YOUTH FBSTIVAL WORKSHOP 

40105, India 

Mumbai 

India 
2023-07-1O(Mon) 09:50(AM) 

Maharashtra 

|Lat 19 300312" 
Long 72.876115 

Mira Bhayandar, Maharashtra, India 
Unnamed Road, Kanakua Park, Mira Road East, Mira Bhayanda, Maharashtra 

GPS Map Camera 

09/03/24 1053 At4 GUT +0530 

college iwari 

Mira Road 
(E1) 

Tnahe 

Google 

of At 

2023-07-10(Mon) 10:10(AM) 

D Inlekilio! 

Mumbai 

Maharashtra 

India 

201105. India 

Lat 193op312 
Long 72 876113 

RübulFducation 
Wckone 

Mira Bhayandar, Maharashtra, India 

alinhnní 

Unnamed Road, Kanakia Park, Ma Road East, Ma Ehayandar, Mahorashtra 

0en 

KN] GPS Map Camora 

C9/03/24 10:54 AV GAT -0530 



ahu RAHL EDUCA 

PARN 

DRAHUL EDUCA 

TE 

EACHESS' D 

RS D 

Mira Bhayandar, MH,India 
Mira Road East, Mira Bhayandar, 401107, MH, 
India 

Lat 19.300150, Long 72.876198 
09/05/2023 02:47 PM GMT+05:30 

Note: Captured by GPS Map Camera 

India 

Aeert PA Knaha PainRosd East Mea Ehayends, Maherashtra 431107, 1ndu 

Mira Bhayandar 
Maharashtra 

2023-09-05(Tue) 02:02(PM) 

30°C 

86°F 

Kiwori Cole 

Mira R 
ge o 

a Road 
fast ist. Thane 

GPS Map Camera 

Mira Bnayandar, Maharashtra, India 

Laag 22 534542 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

