ANNUAL CULTURAL & SPORT REPORT

AY 2023-2024

Highlight of Cultural Events:

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT

Events at academic colleges are planned to bring the college students' latent talents to light. Here is where students can display their artistic abilities. Finding out about their abilities and talent is helpful. Cultural events feature contests for instruments, vocals, dancing, etc. Improve students' educational experiences. This could involve conveying knowledge and enhancing students' comprehension of a particular subject through lectures, workshops, seminars, or webinars. Events between colleges Encourage communication and cooperation between instructors and students at various colleges and universities so that ideas, expertise, and experiences can be shared. Give students a venue to demonstrate their academic abilities and expertise, for example, by holding symposia, research presentations, or contests.

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENT:

Cultural week celebration, Hindi divas, Art fest, Music fest, Indian Festivals can have a range of effects, and these effects might change based on the event's nature and goals. Enhanced Motivation and Morale, Improved Talent Development and Team Spirit Recognition and Appreciation, Stakeholder Participation, Community Development, Cultural Awareness and Diversity, Promotion of Innovation and Creativity, Increasing Motivation and Morale, creating a Networking Platform, creating a Good Image, Making enduring memories, Donations or Fundraising

Highlight of Sports Events:

Smt. K. L. Tiwari College of Architecture organized various Sports events during the Academic year of 2023-2024 such as Annual Sports Day , Badminton Tournament, Box Cricket, Carrom Competition, Chess Competition, Football Tournament, Table Tennis Tournament, Throw ball Tournament & Volleyball Match to promote the sportsmanship in each and every students and for their personal growth. These events were organized by Sports committee of Our College. These activities aimed to foster learners' teamwork, sportsmanship, and healthy competitive spirit in addition to their physical abilities.





OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENTS:

- Motivating learners to do sports in order to foster essential characteristics like self-control, determination, and coordination.
- Emphasizing the significance of fitness and physical activity for general well-being.
- Providing a stage for players of diverse interests and talents to contribute and excel in numerous sporting activities.
- Using athletics to foster a feeling of unity and community among learners.

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENTS

The several sport events held during the academic year provided a number of advantageous results:

- > Students' excitement and involvement in sports-related activities has increased.
- Participants will display improved fair play, sportsmanship, and respect for one another.
- Developed the student body's sporting abilities.
- > Enhanced the sense of togetherness and belonging among students from various departments.
- > Promoted a healthier way of living and emphasised the value of regular exercise



YEAR 1 (2023-2024)			
Sr. No.	Date	Cultural / Sports Event Name	No. Of Participants
1	12/jun/23 & 13/jun/23	College Exhibition	89
2	1-Jul-23	Art fest	67
3	4-Jul-23	CS compeition	18
4	6-Jul-24	Tech Fest	23
5	10-Jul-23	Youth Fest	24
6	13-Jul-23	Guru Purnima	10
7	20TH JULY	Founders Day	2
8	21-Jul-23	Yoga Day	31
9	03-08-2023 & 04-08-2023	Indoor sports	66
10	15-Aug-23	Independence Day	8
11	17-Aug-23	Literary fest	15
12	19-Aug-23	Music Fest	5
13	5-Sep-23	Teachers day	45
14	18-Sep-23	Ganpati	64
15	06-10-2023 & 07-10-2023	Spotlight	2
16	19-Oct-23	Innovative Design Fest	14
17	20-Oct-23	Halloween day	87
18	23-Oct-23	Garba Night	90
19	23-10-2023,26-10-2023,	Garba Nigrit	30
	30-10-2023, 21-11-2023	Architecture Day	15
		Dusshera	4
20	24-Oct-23	- double-	84
21	9-Nov-23	Diwali celebration	10
22	1-Dec-23	Best of Waste	49
23	22-Dec-23	Christmas	
24	23-Dec-23	Freshers party	58
25	14-Sep-23	hindi diwas	6
26	12-01-2024,13-01-2024 & 14-01-2024	Annual Sports	99
27	15-Jan-24	Makar sankrati	29
28	23-01-2024,24-01-2024 & 25-01-2024	Utsav fest – Cricket, Football	58
29	26-Jan-24	Republic Day	25
30	29-Jan-24	Gunj cultural Fest	86
31	3-Feb-24	Meme day	46
32	9-Feb-24	Saree and Tie Day	69
33	16-Feb-24	Prom Night	42
34	24-Feb-24	Traditional day	70
35	27-Feb-24	Marathi Bhasha Divas	64
	1-Mar-24	Twinning Day	13
36	9-Mar-24	Womens Day	14
37		Bollywood Day	41
38	13-Mar-24	Photography Day	5
39	16-Mar-24		57
40	22-Mar-24	Holi World culture & Heritage	22
41	23-Mar-24		4
42	2-Apr-24	Jersey Day Eid Celebration Convocation Day	
43	11-Apr-24	IEIO CEIEDI ALION	16

Glimpses of Cultural and Sports events

































































































